
Jackson​ ​Middle​ ​School​ ​Site​ ​Council 
 
The​ ​Jackson​ ​Middle​ ​School​ ​Site​ ​Council​ ​is​ ​comprised​ ​of​ ​parents,​ ​teachers,​ ​classified​ ​staff,​ ​and 
administration.​ ​Representation​ ​is​ ​by​ ​election​ ​from​ ​the​ ​represented​ ​body.​ ​The​ ​Site​ ​Council​ ​will 
meet​ ​a​ ​minimum​ ​of​ ​six​ ​times​ ​per​ ​year​ ​and​ ​are​ ​tasked​ ​with​ ​reviewing​ ​school​ ​success​ ​data​ ​and 
providing​ ​direct​ ​input/review​ ​to​ ​the​ ​Comprehensive​ ​Achievement​ ​Plan​ ​(CAP). 
 
The​ ​2017/18​ ​school​ ​year​ ​meeting​ ​dates​ ​with​ ​projected​ ​talking​ ​points​ ​is​ ​listed​ ​below.​ ​Community 
members​ ​are​ ​welcome​ ​to​ ​email​ ​any​ ​Site​ ​Council​ ​members​ ​to​ ​provide​ ​input.​ ​All​ ​meetings​ ​are 
open​ ​to​ ​the​ ​public​ ​and​ ​will​ ​begin​ ​with​ ​a​ ​public​ ​comment​ ​session​ ​when​ ​needed. 
 
Membership Role Email 
Joelle​ ​Alexander JMS​ ​Parent joelle.alexander@comcast.net 
Amanda​ ​Brown JMS​ ​Para​ ​Educator abrown@pps.net 
Jennifer​ ​Coyne JMS​ ​Teacher jcoyne@pps.net 
Kevin​ ​Crotchett JMS​ ​Admin,​ ​Principal kevinc@pps.net 
Vicki​ ​McNamara Community​ ​Member vicki@mcnamaraconsulting.net 
Bethany​ ​Nelson JMS​ ​Teacher bnelson1@pps.net 
 
 

Meeting​ ​Date Topics​ ​/​ ​Focus 

October​ ​19,​ ​2017 Review​ ​of​ ​mission​ ​and​ ​purpose​ ​according​ ​to​ ​the​ ​Oregon​ ​Educational 
Act,​ ​21st​ ​Century​ ​Schools​ ​Council. 
 
Develop​ ​Mission​ ​Statement​ ​for​ ​the​ ​JMS​ ​Site​ ​Council 

November​ ​16,​ ​2017 Review​ ​current​ ​CAP​ ​Plan,​ ​​Oregon​ ​State​ ​Report​ ​Card  

January​ ​18,​ ​2018 Identify​ ​priority​ ​indicators​ ​in​ ​the​ ​​INDISTAR​ ​34 

March​ ​15,​ ​2018 Focused​ ​input​ ​to​ ​CAP​ ​planning​ ​and​ ​update. 

April​ ​19,​ ​2018 Planning​ ​for​ ​whole​ ​school​ ​celebration​ ​of​ ​success. 

May​ ​17,​ ​2018 Final​ ​review​ ​of​ ​CAP​ ​updating​ ​process​ ​and​ ​review​ ​of​ ​2017/18. 
Looking​ ​forward:​ ​Elections​ ​for​ ​new​ ​members​ ​and​ ​calendaring​ ​2018/19. 
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https://drive.google.com/open?id=18ngZsDN9yRHUBgG2XDOZssVubPIJN3md4dAUF30m4Ug
http://www.ode.state.or.us/data/reportcard/reports.aspx
http://www.oregon.gov/ode/schools-and-districts/Documents/oregon_randrs_for_indistar_school_level.pdf





